Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 September 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/62-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
				MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
520	84.22.01	Winches, designed for mounting on tractors	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/7/67	31/12/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 7 September 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand, and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/63—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
495	34.02.00	Fenopon T 51 being a sodium N-Methyl-N-Oleoyltaurate emulsifier for emulsion polymerisation	Free		10%	10.8	226	1/8/66	30/9/67
496	38.19.99	Chemical preparations specially prepared for cleaning tyre moulds	Free	20%	25%	10.2	38	1/2/63	31/3/67
497	39.07.99	Cases specially designed to hold contact lenses in a liquid solution while not in use	Free	20%	25%	10.2	49	1/3/63	31/3/67
498 499	39.07.99 48.07.91	Handles for chisels, handsaws, or screwdrivers Paperboard, resin impregnated, for use in the manufacture of plywood	Free Free	::	17½% Free	10.8	225 180	1/10/65 1/1/66	30/6/67 30/9/67
500	48.15.09	Papers, prepared, being components of stencil cards for use with addressing machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	47	1/4/63	30/6/67
501 502	73.40.99 73.40.99	Bobbins, sewing machine Frames, being components of stencil cards for use with addressing machines	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2	57 47	1/1/63 1/4/63	30/9/67 30/6/67
503	74.03.09	Rod, copper, containing tellurium which does not exceed 1 per cent	Free		10%	10.8	108	1/7/63	30/9/67
504 505 506	74.19.99 79.06.00 90.07.03	Core box vents, slotted or mesh types Dowels, wood jointing, of star shaped cross section Xerox 914 office copying machine	Free Free Free	20 % 20 % 20 %	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2 10.2	42 58 113	1/3/63 1/5/63 1/9/63	31/3/67 30/9/67 30/9/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 September 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of August 1967.